

Court No. - 74

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 17264 of 2025

Applicant :- Prateek Garg

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Kartikeya Saran, Vinayak Ranjan

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava, J.

1. Connect this case with Application u/s 482 Cr.P.C. No. 13991 of 2019 (Saurabh Shivhare and 4 Others vs. Surendra Nath Shivhare and Another).
2. Put up this case as fresh on **20.05.2025** with connected matter.

Order Date :- 16.5.2025

Saif