



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 17264 of 2025**

Prateek Garg

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

|                               |   |                                 |
|-------------------------------|---|---------------------------------|
| Counsel for Applicant(s)      | : | Kartikeya Saran, Vinayak Ranjan |
| Counsel for Opposite Party(s) | : | G.A.                            |

---

**Court No. - 77**

**HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.**

Office is directed to delete the name of Sri Kartikeya Saran, learned counsel for applicant, since he has been engaged as AAG of State of U.P.

**Put up as fresh on 24.09.2025.**

**(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)**

**September 17, 2025**  
Shaswat