



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 17264 of 2025

Prateek Garg

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Vinayak Ranjan
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for the applicant that by the impugned order the application of the applicant for granting 'no objection' for renewal of passport has been rejected.
2. Learned AGA prays for time to obtain instructions.
3. List on 17.12.2025 as fresh.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

December 8, 2025
Shahroz