



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 17264 of 2025

Prateek Garg

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Shagun K. Saran, Vinayak Ranjan
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 73

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

It is pointed out that copy of present petition has not been served to Central Government Office.

List after ten days as fresh.

Meanwhile, applicant's counsel shall serve a copy of instant petition to the office of Central Government.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

February 16, 2026
Nitin Verma